280(b)(5), together with an Order For Imposition of Sanctions and in support 

thereof would show as follows: 

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 

On or about February 23, 2011, Fanner, Jaffe, Weissing, Edwards, Fistos & Lehrman, in 

response to several orders entered by Judge Raymond Ray, filed a one hundred and fifty-nine 

(159) page privilege log, claiming that over two thousand (2000) documents are privileged. 

This represents the second log which fails to meet the requirements for a legally sufficient 

Privilege Log. The Special Master required a master list of names contained in the log,